

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:)	
)	Docket No. 40-8943
CROW BUTTE RESOURCES, INC.)	
)	ASLBP No. 08-867-02-OLA-BD01
(License Renewal))	

PETITION FOR INTERLOCUTORY REVIEW OF LBP-15-11

David A. Repka
Tyson R. Smith
Winston & Strawn LLP
101 California Street
San Francisco, CA 94111

Mark D. McGuire
McGuire Law Firm
625 South 14th Street, Suite C
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

COUNSEL FOR CROW BUTTE
RESOURCES, INC.

March 25, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

STANDARD FOR REVIEW 3

DISCUSSION 4

 A. The Board’s Ruling Is Clearly Erroneous..... 4

 1. Contentions Must Be Filed When Information First Becomes
 Available 4

 2. The Board Applied the Incorrect Standard In Assessing the Timeliness
 of Proposed New Contentions 6

 B. The Board Ruling Affects the Basic Structure of the Proceeding in a Pervasive
 and Unusual Manner 13

CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS

AmerGen Energy Co., LLC (Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station),
CLI-09-7, 69 NRC 235 (2009).....8

Crow Butte Resources, Inc. (License Renewal),
CLI-09-09, __ NRC __ (2009).....12

Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc. (Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3),
CLI-01-24, 54 NRC 349 (2001).....6

Duke Energy Corp. (Catawba Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2),
CLI-04-6, 59 NRC 62 (2004).....4

Duke Energy Corp. (McGuire Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2),
CLI-02-28, 56 NRC 373 (2002).....5

Duke Power Co. (Catawba Nuclear Station, Units 1 & 2),
CLI-83-19, 17 NRC 1041 (1983).....9

Entergy Nuclear Generation Co. and Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc. (Pilgrim Nuclear Power
Station),
CLI-08-2, 67 NRC 31 (2008).....3

Entergy Nuclear Generation Co. and Entergy Nuclear (Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station),
CLI-12-10, 75 NRC 479 (2012).....5, 12

Entergy Nuclear Vt. Yankee, LLC (Vt. Yankee Nuclear Power Station),
LBP-06-14, 63 NRC 568 (2006).....9

Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee, L.L.C. and Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc. (Vermont
Yankee Nuclear Power Station),
CLI-11-2, 73 NRC 333 (2011).....12

Exelon Generation Co., LLC (Early Site Permit for the Clinton ESP Site),
CLI-04-31, 60 NRC 461 (2004).....4

Florida Power & Light Co. (Turkey Point Nuclear Generating Station, Units 3 & 4),
CLI-01-17, 54 NRC 3 (2001).....5

Northern States Power Co. (Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant, Units 1 & 2),
ALAB-252, 8 AEC 1175 (1975).....4

Northern States Power Co. (Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant, Units 1 and 2),
CLI-10-27, 72 NRC 481 (2010).....6

<i>Pac. Gas & Elec. Co.</i> (Diablo Canyon Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation), CLI-08-1, 67 NRC 1 (2008).....	6
<i>Philadelphia Elec. Co.</i> (Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2), LBP-83-39, 18 NRC 67 (1983).....	5
<i>Private Fuel Storage, LLC</i> (Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation), LBP-00-27, 52 NRC 216 (2000).....	4
<i>Private Fuel Storage, L.L.C.</i> (Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation), CLI-01-1, 53 NRC 1 (2001).....	13
<i>Public Service Co. of Indiana</i> (Marble Hill Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1 & 2), ALAB-459, 7 NRC 179 (1978)	14
<i>Sacramento Municipal Utility District</i> (Rancho Seco Nuclear Generating Station), CLI-93-3, 37 NRC 135 (1993).....	5
<i>Shaw Areva MOX Services, LLC</i> (Mixed Oxide Fuel Fabrication Facility), CLI-09-2, 69 NRC 55 (2009).....	5

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

10 C.F.R. § 2.309(c).....	1, 2, 5, 8, 9
10 C.F.R. § 2.309(f).....	1, 2, 4, 8, 9
10 C.F.R. § 2.341(b)	3
10 C.F.R. § 2.341(f).....	1, 2, 3

March 25, 2015
